

6542-A

2.

| DEPT. OF BUILDINGS | (CIPCO BOARDING | COMPANY, INC. | PERIMETER BARRIER |
|--------------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------------|
| SYSTEMS, INC.) | | | |

Resolution - Authorizing Special Assessment for professional services rendered in regard

to an open, abandoned dwelling with detached garage - ELMONT - e/si Stewart St. -DEPT. OF BUILDINGS (HOLZMACHER, MCLENDON & MURRELL, P.C.) Resolution - Accepting bid for removal of graffiti at various locations throughout the Town 27964 3. of Hempstead - DEPT. OF BUILDINGS (K.S. RESTORATIONS & HOME IMPROVEMENTS, INC.) Contract #91-12 25252 Resolution - Temporarily waiving Town Clerk Fees for Passports & copies of Birth 4 Certificates, Death Certificates & Marriage Licenses for persons whose residences were damaged by the effects of Hurricane Sandy - OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK 920 Resolution - Authorizing advertisement for collection of 2013 general taxes - OFFICE OF 5 THE RECEIVER OF TAXES 9571 Bond Resolution - Authorizing issuance of \$900,000 Bonds for the improvement of 6. facilities of the Oyster Bay-Hempstead Joint Community Hall & Swimming Pool District -TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD 14301 Resolution - Accepting low bid for hardware maintenance for the computer room servers & 7. distributed printers throughout the Town of Hempstead - DEPT. OF INFORMATION & TECHNOLOGY (NPA COMPUTERS, INC.) Resolution - Accepting bid for hardware maintenance for the computer room servers & 14301 8 distributed printers throughout the Town of Hempstead - DEPT. OF INFORMATION & TECHNOLOGY (FUTURE TECH) 28778 Resolution - Accepting low bid for storm water drain & road improvement - NORTH 9 MERRICK - Roydon Dr. East & Devon Dr. - DEPT. OF ENGINEERING (FORT HILL INDUSTRIES, INC.) PW #48-12 Resolution - Accepting low bid for 2012 requirements contract for removal of trees within 7727 10. the highway R.O.W at various locations in the Unincorporated Areas of the Town of Hempstead, Phase II - DEPT. OF ENGINEERING (TREES "R" US, INC.) PW #50-12 7727 Resolution - Accepting low bid for 2012 emergency storm disaster work, tree stump 11. removal along various roadways within the Unincorporated Areas of the Town of Hempstead – DEPT. OF ENGINEERING (LASER INDUSTRIES, INC.) PW #57-12 20773 Resolution - Authorizing agreement to design & implement an infrastructure for the data 12. acquisition of clean energy data - DEPT. OF CONSERVATION & WATERWAYS (SOURCE ONE, INC.) 20773 Resolution - Authorizing extension of Town of Hempstead's energy information database 13 services - DEPT. OF CONSERVATION & WATERWAYS (SOURCEONE, INC.) 6071 Resolution - Authorizing preventative maintenance & service agreement for Minolta 14. DR1600 MK II Microfilm Camera w/foot switch - OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK (PRECISION MICROPRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.) 6071 Resolution - Authorizing preventative maintenance & service agreement for MS500 Digital 15. Microfilm Scanner, Canon/Roll Fiche Carrier 200 & Canon Fileprint 400 - OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK (PRECISION MICROPRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.) 28794 Resolution - Approving Site Plan in connection with building application to Construct 30 16. multi-family dwelling units with associated site improvements -(NR) WESTBURY - e/si Carman Ave., 396.83' n/of Hearth La. - DEPT. OF BUILDINGS (JAMES M. CALABRESE) 28769 Resolution – Approving Site Plan in connection with building application to construct 20 17 multi-family dwelling units with associated site improvements - (NR) WESTBURY - w/si Carman Ave, 187.00' s/of Lake La. - DEPT. OF BUILDINGS (SALISBURY ESTATES CONDOMINIUMS LLC) 19967 Resolution - Authorizing employment of consulting engineering services for storm water 18. drain system design - FRANKLIN SQUARE - Scherer Blvd.-Mosefan St. Area - TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD (LOCKWOOD, KESSLER & BARTLETT, INC.) 27945 Resolution - Accepting proposal to continue professional services in assisting in the 19. "implementation, planning, scoping, contract negotiation, process re-engineering & post implementation support" for replacement of the Tax Billing & Collection System in the Office of the Receiver of Taxes - OFFICE OF THE RECEIVER OF TAXES, DEPT. OF INFORMATION & TECHNOLOGY - TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD (PLANTE & MORAN PLLC)

| 7 | 20. | Resolution – Amending Resolution No. 83-2012 Re: Various offices, positions & occupations in the Town Government of the Town of Hempstead |
|-------|-----|---|
| 15211 | 21. | Resolution Calling Public Hearing DECEMBER 11, 2012 |
| | | Proposed Local Law Re: "ESTABLISHING FEES FOR CERTAIN OFF-STREET PARKING DEFICIENCIES AT PLACES OF PUBLIC ASSEMBLY" (To amend Chapter 96 of the Code of the Town of Hempstead insofar as to create a new Section 96-5.1) |
| 28669 | 22. | Resolution Calling Public Hearing DECEMBER 11, 2012 |
| | | Proposed Amendment of Section 256 of Article XXVI of the Building Zone Ordinance of the Town of Hempstead to create a new Subsection 256 (F) in relation to "DISPENSATION FROM CERTAIN ZONING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDINGS AFFECTED BY HURRICANE SANDY" – TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD |
| 26268 | 23. | Resolution Calling Public Hearing DECEMBER 11, 2012 |
| | | To consider accepting a second Amendment to the Declaration of Restrictive Covenants incidental to and in connection with the Elmont Golden Age Cooperative Units – ELMONT – 1888 Foster Meadow La. (Pursuant to Sub-Sections (2)(c) & (2)(d) of Section 507 of the New York State General Municipal Law) |
| 27316 | 24. | Resolution Calling Public Hearing DECEMBER 11, 2012 |
| | | Petition for a Modification of the amended Declaration of Restrictive Covenants dated December 27, 2011 – NORTH VALLEY STREAM – s/si Dutch Broadway, w/of West Gate (BROADVAL, LLC) |

connect

contact